Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 27, 1998

Mr. Shaliza Hannack
Cleaners Plus

7431 Northwest 57th Street
Tamarac, Florida 33319

Re: Facility No.: 0112409
Dear Mr. Hannack:

The Départment has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on April 3, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

&L4@_4;Q4§Z§£§;4¢¢7qLJ>¢,)

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
'DD/3jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



December 19, 2000

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

- [

"~ RE: EIN No. 59-363-9682 BT

e e

‘dwaY”DryJéTéanErs ' ol

o

Accept this letter as your authorization to change the name of
Cleaners + Plus to Broadway Dry Cleaners €ffective immediately.
Pleasenote-—your—records--accordingly---——"

If you have any questions, please give me a call at 941-643-3520.

Sincerely,

Janet” Butler
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SHfAt 2 Fivensae s '

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
CLEplns s
3.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

fl,( Qo000 /Y /2
4. Facility Location:
Street Address:
City:

St Atrs T2 FTacer

County: (A war-

Zip Code: 723 /f

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
SH9trza

/;é/},t,g Ach SI/
Organization/Firm:

8.

City:

Responsible Official Mailing Address: > ¢. 2, 4. cv, I7% r Zccr
Street Address:
T AN A —C

Cll p~€nt [fZlws

Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:

VX P M [T [ TALT
County: L e e

Zip Code:
(%) J232— /1 7°-

223117
Fax:

(

S

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

10. Facility Contact Addre

9\ Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Street Address:

City:

11. Facility Contact Telephone
Telephone:

Zip Code:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Syrnem A Machine  |Control Machine  |Control Machine  |Control
BXo-52— Initially Device Initially Device Initially = |Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 : #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit S I~ ,._7
(1) w/ref. condenser | (1) | /8 a5 |17y ¢

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit TR
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | & ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ & f | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source [ﬁ]
Existing large area source [ | New large area source I |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber [ 1 . Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | <

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall riot be eligible to use the general permit pursuant .
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption crltena or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |7< ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipmer_lt Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
" (a) Purchase ;eceipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLL K

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

Yl I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

()k QECL(// ./?%,7/;?

Signature S/ gc/ZA (F4AL4CS e Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT £C <¢
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

A A Syl 0113507 8, /> <
GFARBACESNER s IDrerasss "S5y g /99
“BAAOTF-KUSHIER PN €4, %4 (4
PLHSTERESNER (LS ANGIRSE PLnb by 1
7431 NW 5TTH STREET C \S‘% 0’7/‘(0 )
TAMARAC FL 33319 rees “in
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: ' MARCY G : 1977 1O . MARCH IQ?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compligace with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, %{"ES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: : 4 ﬁ
<
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the re%grﬁng piiod st@ above
g% =
0% =2 -
22 - Z

Exact period of non-compliance: from 0 (1) % ﬁ; -
, =2 e

Action(s) taken ‘to .achieve compliance: : %}

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete  Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for tram‘fer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &> FrB2rvev.g 1) (14 @C VA (Q\,k\ ( D (4 f@,' %

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



INSPECTION SUMMARY RERORT

{

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ' ANNUAL [] COMPLAINTDISCOVERY) BF~  RE-INSPECTION 0
ime n_Z 00 TIME OUT;_3* €< ARRS IDE: O/ 2 3OF
TYPE OF FACILITY: L/ (/o sa er ' § 7
FACILITY NAME: Clesn ers  Pls DATE:_Z—25-7%
FACILITY LOCATION:_ 7Y 3) #/w 57 Shreel

7:)/»142/&(_ )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_S4 0 ling H& rracks imst PHONE NUMBER: 722 -/5 00

[Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility i< found to be in
comegliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). i

D Sased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Now Owncrsl,p Ve &r€7 710 Tf:/F 0’1/1///6J7['°"'
77 7
e
NI O
_ % P /-
¢ < <
%, %, &
%% % ‘N
ol\.é y
Uo OO
%, %
Q. Qa,
%%
©
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submined to the inspector. YESIj/NOL__]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Fetreg ry (7277
7

(Approximate) -

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /y ( T ho1dS
-

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SICN.—\TURE:/é{/a/\/V/O PHONE NUMBER: 2 /9 /Y5 G

Page of . Revised 10/96




{ : (
PEXCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ﬁ
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT (‘(\

&

. <.
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a CON[PLAINT/DISCO\gf‘%é’
RE-INSPECTION a

ARS m#: 0/ 2&@ DATE: 2-25-9% TmMEWN: 2  TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME:  Clegers /1.5

FACILITY LOCATION: 7¥3/) MW 57 Streel

7o 1o rac

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Shw [1¢ /5/9//.)(%;/«;;[ PHONE: 722 —-/57°o0

CONTACT NAME: S Ad /i~y Horracks msd PHONE: 722 -1500o
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box) ;
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup Q
2. Facility failed 1o notify DARM 10 usc general permit 0

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropnatc box) U Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A

1. Existing small arca source 8] 2. New small afea source &

drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a

dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr transfer only. 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aON QOCan not determine

If no. please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.
I

lof> ) Revised 9/13/97



NPART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respongible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Stonng perchloroethylene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

LUP]

4. Draining cartnidge flters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

w

|y
BY
[ 3¢

ay

ay

ON
aN
aN

anN

awN

ON/a
UN/A

ON/A

ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part TI-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the cootant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

' A%

ay

8y

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser |

aN

anN

N

UN

anN

QN

OnN/A

ON/a

ON/A

Revised

9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rectaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy QN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . ay anN anv/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
Uf machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . ay anN awN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy QN ana
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measunng
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsuream from any bend. conturacuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON anN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cotls? . Qy ON ON/Aa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? Qy anN anN/a
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Mainwained receipts for perc purchased? 9y QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - ' BY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspedion and repair reports for the {ollowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . &Y QAN an/a

N o v s

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicablie direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



{

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves .

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Visual examinauon (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

¥Y ON ONA
RY ON ONA
®Y ON QN/A
&Y ON ON/A
&Y ON Ona

#y ON ONna

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odort (noticeable perc odor)

Muck cookers
Suills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of dircct-rcading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetnc tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

b.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonmetric only)?

g( ﬂa/"“fﬁ

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

<

Inspector’'s Name (Please Print)

D s b,

/ 7 Inspector’s Siénalure

40of 5

2 -25-79

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

pr On
®Y ON

@Y ON ON/A
WY ON ON/A
®Y QN QN/A
dy an Owva

by an aonva

5 f o @ &

an/a
Ay OnN

ay ON
ay ON
Ay an
Ay anN

Date of Inspection

il 9

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/13/97
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

-
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL EB/ _COMPLAINT /DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRs #: 0113409 paTE: /()7115!74 TIME IN: (345 fya_ TIME OUT: | [ 15 am
FACILITY NAME: _ (ipnen's  Plua
@D
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 743 | nN.W. 57" Q. M% = )
L3 — E
. ‘ . g [ >
fa%o_em ) Flopi da_ 33319 g S B
Dhalin 24 5% o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ ) PHONE: - =
£ 3B
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 33
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup D/
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit Q
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q) No notification form
(check appropriate box) : O Drop store/out of business/pctroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wasl06 /g0 gallons.

lofs Revised 9/15/97



[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? IZY/ N ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? D’%N aN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during l‘oading/unloading? E{DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at . @/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN an/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber @(

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aN anN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? %N aN/A

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the D/ .
condenser upon opening the door? ON anNa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? B(DN

W

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Tiouned Cumel to M5todlltem Quoys, Wy3aN aOn/A
Re-snspecied on 6 /3394 f os

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @y an

—

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



L.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy ON

Oy ON OnN/A
Qy ON ON/A

Qy ON ON/A
ay ON UN/A

Qy ON QN/A

Ay ON QON/A

ay ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N w =

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

‘Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of>

5

aN aN/a

87 ON ON/A

@¥ON ON/A

QY-ON ON/A

Q¥ ON

Oy ON OWA |
Qy ON ERvA
Oy ON oA

Revised 9/15/97
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? @y~ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y~ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, / g(
couplings, and valves aN awNvA Muck cookers aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating: G4 aN ON/A Stills : ?DN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ED’{ aN anN/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps D’Y/DN ON/A Diverter valves Y AN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Q/é]N Ow/A Cartridge filter housings gy ON ONA
Water separators aN ON/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) .D/

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen lcak detector a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: WA
a. Capable of detccting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc )
(PID/FID only)? ay OGN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

_Llaabeth T susky 115 )19 ¢+ £/83)24.

Inspector’s Ndme (Please Print) " Date of'Inspec'tion

o157/ 00
Inspector’%ﬂfature Appro.\'/matc ]bate of Next Inspection
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. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT )l(
: ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _&Qﬂm Pl . DATE: %[15;[92

raciiTy Locaion: _ P43/ M. sl). S Sk

mmfa@_/ ﬁ ’S@R‘f

Annual Reporting Period: él . 1998 TO AMZ 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
$2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S UNo

[f NO, complete the following:

21. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period sated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact perod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

5 the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
mede in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual copsumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dr iflitips or 1,800 gallons per~vear for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &>~ % ARACI R G \ '

Namnie (Please Print) Signature Date

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Page\ of ‘ .
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BEST AVAILRBLE COP Y COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CRECKLIST NazIR MORAMMED

'TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL EI/ lCOMPLAIN’I‘/DISCOVERY Q

- Coom 5o

AIRS ID#: QY 7464 DATE: o'j%[; o [00__ TIMEIN: jessgSwm TIME OUT: f>

FACILITY NAME: (e non's Plas~ .
‘%)
FACILITY LOCATION: B Ny, St S+, . ey

ll OMmar ac, '?:L- oo
Tollg 2 Z
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Shalize,. Honhmnock  PHONE: 4 25

29)“9

%)
=)

N
lo(\

= e

~2
2
=4

3\

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

2
2
-

~10S

[ L
2

_@.

[PART I: NOTIFICATION i |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup Q-
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q Yo notificaticn form

- [ (check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A. -
1. Existing small area sourcc a 2. New small area source a8
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr-

(constructcd before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification Qy ON QOCan not detcrmine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as numbecr above

a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [ 00|20 gallons.

T ——
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IPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
.

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? B{ AN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . ?}GN QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON Ox7A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber /

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON 1A

——

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS g |
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Curbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

"[A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? S¥ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the . .
condenser upon opening the door? ay o UN/A

|| 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? @ ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the w/
condenser exceeded 45°F?  Clonar ﬂép i steflod Hmp). ‘JS‘L“%Q : ON ON/A
: P

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after G/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON On/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ana

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy an anv/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy GnN Ow/aA
4, Aésured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct? aQy aN awa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON Owna
6. Routcd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Qy anN awa
II PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @’(D
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? aN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: NE f\'u} ks
a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days BN/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OnN TA

*=

Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan?

N o oo

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

=

inspection?

Pumps

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and-seating
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

BY¢ ON QON/A
2% oN aNa

D{ ON ON/A

EV/DN QN/A
?DN QN/A
Y ON OwN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

“| 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stlls

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetnic tubes)

If using dircct-rcndin'g instrumentation, is the cquipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?

Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc?

Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

J‘/f', 2+ be I F, Uy

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

f/?///ﬁ’ @‘ 4

Inspector’s

gnature

40of 5

@¢ _on
EP/ aN

@¢ av awa
©¢ ON OnA
@¢ aN ONn/A
oY ON ON/A

Oy ON

DDQD%

an/a
Qy aw

ay ON
Qy ON
ay aN
Qy ON

a3 Q0> Juo

I Dalc of Inspection

A 3ot

Af)Erc/ximate Date of Next Inspection
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BEST AVAILABLE CGPY ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

D me e e e A NS AL VASANL AA A AdANLYAL A 9{‘/(‘/

" | PACTLITY NAME: Cleaner's Plus . ' - DATE: ._L_./__ﬁ Ro[R
FACILITY LOCATION: _F43] AL N, ST S+

Towmarac , floride 33319

Aanual Reporting Period: __ J (e 19949 TO : Mavch ADSO

141

ased on each term or condition of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). during the period covered by this statement. 2ves Ux~o

(YN

ZNO, complete the following:

2. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Zxact period of non-compliance: from to

Azuon(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

v{2:hod used to demonstrate compliance:

P

*2. Term or conditon of the general permic that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

-xact pertod of non-compliance: from ©

.zzen(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

{z2hod used to demonstrate compliancs:

i :fe responsible official. [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry. thar the statements
&2 an this notification are true. accurate and completz. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed

‘o gurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry fegilities or [.800 gallons per vecr for transyer or
mZination facilities.

:seonsmie oFrrcan: - HTTARAE S A

Name (Please Pring)

e

Page \ of \ .




3 éNI1 OELLOO 1\1 G‘lOd SSZHGOV NHHlSH 3HL 40
1HOIY 3HL 01 3dOI3ANI 30 dOL LV HINIILS IOV1d

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

- m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
' item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent _
m Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee -
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

" m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
" oron the front if space permits.

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
, 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ] No

i
1

. . - - - e e

/10 AIRS ID# 0112409001 AG
, CLEANERS PLUS

} SHALIZA HARRACH SINGH
'7431 NW 57TH STREET
'ETAMARAC FL 33319

3\Service Type
ertified Mail (] Express Mail

! Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandise _
! _ O'insured Mail O C.O.D.
i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

" 2. Article Nupe

(mansfer fn -~ 0001 0320 0001 7?97k 315k

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

CERTIFIED MAI'L ‘RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

City, State, ZIP

‘.0
. Lr
N |
m
—rE Postage @0
- Certified Fee
™~ P rk '
g ’ (Endgr?:r;alr?teﬁggmfaﬁ rere
(] Restricted Delivery Fee
o (Endorsement Required) ]
r'? Total Postag 10 AIRS ID# 0112409001AG
‘M sers— CLEANERS PLUS
() SHALIZA HARRACH SINGH
—
o
a
‘\

PS Form 3800, January 2001 TR T See Reverse for Instruchons

e e s o e e ¢ o e 4 ey o e e ]




STATE OF FLORIDA l A PRASIN 1
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ¥/ "“
MS 5510-37550 304000 W20 03 ]
~ 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD '
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400 '

?UDL I173E‘.EI 000 7976 315k ﬂTALlA 513236

o
110 AIRS ID# 011
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W
HIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 59 4 7 7

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

X
;| =M
Do NOT Remove Label oo, ,—_:Crg
t —
AIRS ID # 0112409 nall ZL -
CLEANERS PLUS FOR GOVERNMENT USR @NLYO
SHALIZA HARRACH SINGH Org.: 37550101000 EO: BAO X
7431'NW 57TH STREET
TAMARAC FL 33319

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
i

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 h

Do NOT Remove L_abel
- —_—

! AIR

ANF DRY CLEANERS SID # 0112404
'FELIX PIMENTEL

10870 WILES ROAD

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
CORAL SPRING Fund: 20-2-035001
S FL 33067 Obj.: 002273




RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
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J 8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivéry is desired.

B Print your name and-address on the reverse
so that we can return,the card to you.

} B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

i 1. Article Addressed to:
; . .

ZLEANERS PLUS
SHALIZA HARRACH SINGH

AIRS 1D # 011240y *

7431 NW 57TH STREET
TAMARACFL 33319

) / £
rd
Agent
¢ [J Addressee

e d
y delive&l
T YES,

\

tdf delivery address below: 0 No

f4réss different from item 17 OJ Yes

3. Service Type

gCertiﬁed Mail
Registered

O Express Mail
I Return Receipt for Merchandise [

0 Insured Mail 0 c.o.D.
e Z 3 5 =z é é "f o /‘r D 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) r
Y PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-99-M-1789
J
_ - )
Z 333 bk? 070
US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
: " AIRS ID # 0112409
CLEANERS PLUS .
SHALIZA HARRACH SINGH

Postage $

7431 NW 57TH STREET '~ 00
TAMARACFL 33319 0

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING { ] 92 3 9 9

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Z -
;:11 >
(e v —C
Do NOT Remove Label o m
o eortemeied 2 =<
( AIRS ID # 0112409™ -
' CLEANERS PLUS FOR GOVERNMENT USE OSBY £ =
{ SHALIZA HARRACH SINGH | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
7431 NW S7TH STREET | Fund: 20-2-035001
l{ TAMARAC FL 33319 | ’ Obj.: 002273
; {
NI . /

p— )
c ' . B
AN . - “ .
Loz Lok S -
] - (i
§ - - e
_———

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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